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Name:______________________________ Date:_______________________________

1 Officers can strengthen their units through _______.

A never being willing to compromise
B adopt a negative attitude
C positive and constructive criticism
D A and B

2 Select the term which means the social environment in which a person or society operates.

A Social fabric
B Nation
C Peer group
D Morals

3 Officers can be selfish and unfair. Their role as the boss grants them this leeway.

A True
B False

4 Officers will not lose camaraderie by establishing tough ______.

A Standards
B Discipline
C Attitude
D Behavior

5 When personality clashes arise, a good officer will _______.

A Enforce his or her will
B Pick the opinion of the highest ranking person
C Pick the opinion of the lowest ranking person
D Find a reasonable compromise

6 The quickest way to lose respect is to _______.

A Be honest
B Give respect
C Set a bad example
D Be proud
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7 Leaders have a responsibility to demonstrate a(n) _____ attitude.

A Positive
B Enthusiastic
C Cheerful
D Spirited

8 When is an officer's behavior noticed?

A When subordinates are nearby
B Both on and off duty
C While on duty
D When superiors are nearby

9 Peer pressure to "go along" or "get along" with other officers should _______.

A Be followed
B Be avoided
C Be the standard
D Be how you get your way

10 Leaders need to work at getting along with people without compromising their _______.

A Esprit de corps
B Morale
C Fun
D Beliefs

11 Leaders need to be able to _______.

A Remember realities like car payments and sick kids
B Understand the personal history of subordinates
C Understand the job of each subordinate
D All of the above

12 How do leaders keep the respect of their subordinates?

A Impeccable behavior
B Being a good friend
C Advancing through the ranks
D Ignoring subordinates
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13 ______ makes an officer more competent to help subordinates.

A Friend experience
B Life experience
C Operational experience
D College experience

14 Instilling a positive attitude in subordinates often includes _______.

A Authorizing small privileges
B Supplying comfort items in the Navy Exchange
C Ensuring an optimal environment
D All of the above

15 If you are an officer, you should do your duty correctly _______.

A When others are watching
B When others are not watching
C When it's most convenient
D A and B above

16 Honor and integrity are the hallmarks of our profession.

A True
B False

17 When crew members of a ship that has been deployed too long complain proudly they are
_______.

A Demonstrating their good relationship with the commander
B Demonstrating their ignorance of Naval tradition
C Demonstrating poor morale
D Demonstrating deteriorating morale

18 Select the term that means the social environment in which a person or society operates.

A Social fabric
B Society
C Group
D Friends circle
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19 Officers know that their _____ and _____ have a profound effect on the people they work
with.

A behavior and attitude
B behavior and speech
C speech and attitude
D None of the above

20 You are a member of a drill team that will be competing in a drill competition all day
Saturday.  However, your best friend just got two tickets to a sold out concert that you
want to attend.  What action should you take?

A Call your drill leader and tell him you can't make it.  If he asks why, make up
an excuse.

B Tell your friend that you have to make the commitment to your drill team.
C Call your drill leader, honestly explain the situation, and ask to be excused.
D Call your drill leader and ask him to be excused from the event for "personal

reasons."
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Answer Key: NS4-U4 - Leading by Example (Exam)

Question: Answer
1 C
2 A
3 B
4 B
5 D
6 C
7 A
8 B
9 B
10 D
11 D
12 A
13 C
14 D
15 D
16 A
17 A
18 A
19 A
20 B


